TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starganes Corporation Pty Limited		02/09/2010	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shuffle Master Australasia Pty Limited	
Street Address:	1 Sheridan Close	
City:	Milperra NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2214	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77828203	RAPID 38
Serial Number:	77828201	RAPID 37
Serial Number:	77141511	RAPID TABLE GAMES
Serial Number:	77872662	GOLD COUNTRY
Serial Number:	77872660	ARCTIC QUEST
Serial Number:	77872654	LONESOME GEORGE
Serial Number:	77872647	60 DEGREES
Serial Number:	77899537	GRAND BACCARAT
Serial Number:	77899436	GRAND BACCARAT
Registration Number:	3602995	RAPID BACCARAT
Registration Number:	3587641	RAPID CRAPS
Registration Number:	3587640	RAPID SIC BO
Registration Number:	3371459	STARGAMES
Registration Number:	3281761	VEGAS STAR
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0894 900156091

Registration Number:	3415082	QUEEN OF KHARTOUM
Registration Number:	2889676	RAPID ROULETTE
Serial Number:	77873447	DEEP SEA DOLLARS
Serial Number:	77873436	DOUBLE FIRECRACKER
Serial Number:	77873428	AQABA
Serial Number:	77872667	TENOCHCA
Serial Number:	77872664	I CHING
Serial Number:	77872663	SAVANNAH SUNSET
Serial Number:	77872658	JESTERS REWARD
Serial Number:	77872657	DANCING DOLLARS
Serial Number:	77842953	GC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory B. Phillips

Address Line 1: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STGC.000GEN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gregory B. Phillips

Address Line 1: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory B. Phillips
Signature:	/gregory phillips/
Date:	03/03/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name Certificate-STGC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0895 ADDISONS ATTN: DAVID BLACKBURN NATHAN GREENFIELD GPO BOX 1433 SYDNEY NSW 2001

Remove this top section if desired below friding



Certificate of Registration on Change of Name



This is to certify that

STARGAMES CORPORATION PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 001 660 537

did on the ninth day of February 2010 change its name to

SHUFFLE MASTER AUSTRALASIA PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 001 660 537

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the fifth day of December, 1978.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this ninth day of February, 2010.

Anthony Michael D'Aloisio Chairman

RECORDED: 03/03/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0896